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CAREER PROGRAM/CAREER FIELD NAME, TITLE & CONTACT INFORMATION OF

CP10 Ms. Vera Garcia
Civilian Human Resources (HR)  Management Director, Civilian Personnel Directorate

ODCS, G1, HQ USAREUR
ATTN: AEPE-C
Unit 29351
APO AE  09014-9351
Tel# Civ: 0611-705-3100, DSN: 337-3100
vera.a.garcia.civ@mail.mil

CP11 Ms. Laura N. Jankovich
Comptroller ADCS G8

HQ USAREUR, G8
ATTN: AERM, CP11 Administrator
Unit 29351
APO AE  09014
Tel# Civ: 0611-705-3800, DSN 337-3800
laura.n.jankovich.civ@mail.mil 

CP12 Mr. William D. Wright
Safety & Occupational  Health Safety Manager

HQ USAREUR Office of the Chief of Staff
ATTN:  AECS-S
Unit 29351
APO AE  09014-9351
Tel# 0611-143-337-3000, DSN 337-3000
william.d.wright88.civ@mail.mil

CP13 Mr. Peter W. Lichtenberger (CCPM)
Supply Management Mr. Kevin Clarke (ACPM)

Deputy Plans and Operations Division
ODCS, G4, HQ USAREUR
ATTN: AELG-P
Unit 23951, Box 102
APO AE  09014-2935
Tel# 0611-143-57-4402, DSN 537-4402
kevin.j.clarke12.civ@mail.mil
peter.w.lichtenberger.civ@mail.mil

CP14 Dr. Paul Michaels
Contracting and Acquisition Deputy Commander

409th Contracting Support Brigade
ATTN:  CCEC-EU
Unit 23203
APO AE  09263
Tel# 0631-413-6309, DSN 484-6309
paul.g.michaels.civ@mail.mil
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CP15 VACANT
Quality and Reliability Assurance

CP 16 Mr. Bradley Floray
Engineers and Scientists  (Non Construction) Chief, Engineering & Installation Office

HQ 5th Signal Cmd
ATTN: NETC-SEC-PN
Unit 29623, Box 90
APO AE  09096-0090
Tel#  0611-705-8577,  DSN 337-8577
bradley.c.floray.civ@mail.mil 

CP 17 Mr. Peter W. Lichtenberger (CCPM)
Materiel Maintenance Management Mr. Matthew (Matt) Caputo (ACPM)

Principal Maintenance Advisor
HQ USAREUR G4,  Material Readiness Br
ATTN: AELG
Unit 29351
APO AE  09014-9351
Tel# , DSN: 537-4677
peter.w.lichtenberger.civ@mail.mil
matthew.p.caputo.civ@mail.mil

CP18 Mr. Anthony Neaverth
Engineers & Scientists (Resources & Construction) Engr Plans and Operations Officer

HQ USAREUR, ODSENG
ATTN: AEEN

(Functional responsibility with US Army Corps Unit 29351 Box 109
of Engineers) APO AE 09014-9351

Tel# DSN , 314-537-4902
anthony.j.neaverth.civ@mail.mil

CP19 Mr. David Dubois
Physical Security & Law Enforcement Deputy, Physical Security Ops Br

OCSC, G3, HQ USAREUR
 Protect Directorate, Provost Marshal Division 
ATTN:  AEOP-PDP, Unit 29351
APO AE 09014
Tel# 0611-705-3676, DSN 537-3676
david.w.dubois3.civ@mail.mil
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CP20 Mr. Peter W. Lichtenberger (CCPM)
Mr. James A. Yenney (ACPM)

Quality Assurance Specialist (Ammunition Surveillance) Chief, QASAS
ODCS, G4, HQ USAREUR, QASAS
ATTN:  AELG-SD
Unit 29351
APO AE  09014
Tel# 0611-143-537-4633, DSN 537-4633
peter.w.lichtenberger.civ@mail.mil
james.a.yenney.civ@mail.mil

CP22 Mr. Joseph Garvey
Public Affairs and Communication Media Media Deputy Chief, Public Affairs

Office of the Chief, Public Affairs
ATTN: AEAPA
Unit 29351
APO AE  09014-9351
Tel# 0611-705-3044, DSN 337-3044
joseph.a.garvey.civ@mail.mil

CP24 Mr. Peter W. Lichtenberger (CCPM)
Transportation & Distribution Management Mr. Michael E. Mamer (ACPM)

Deputy Chief, Mobility Operations
ODCS, G4, HQ USAREUR
ATTN: AELG-M
Unit 23951
APO AE  09014-9351
Tel# 0611-143-4523, DSN 537-4523
michael.e.mamer.civ@mail.mil 
peter.w.lichtenberger.civ@mail.mil

CP26 Mr. James E. Davis 
Manpower & Force Management Chief, Manpower  & Management Division

HQ USAREUR, G8
ATTN: AERM-C, CP26 Administrator
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014-9351
Tel# 0611-705-9340, DSN 337-9340
laura.n.jankovich.civ@mail.mil
james.e.davis234.civ@mail.mil

CP27 Mr. Brian A. Jost
Housing Management Chief, Housing Branch 
Functional responsibility with IMCOM-E IMCOM-E

Unit 23103
APO AE  09136-3103
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Tel:  DSN:  314-544-4400
brian.a.jost.civ@mail.mil 

CP28 Ms. Ernestine (Erni) Moya
Equal Employment Opportunity EEO Manager

ODCS, G1, HQ USAREUR
ATTN:  AEPE-UEO
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014-9351
Tel# 06221-57-9411, DSN 370-9411
ernestine.r.moya.civ@mail.mil 

CP 29 Mr. Robert L. Myers
Installation Management Chief of Staff
Functional responsibility with IMCOM-E IMCOM-E

Unit 23103
APO AE  09136-3103
Tel:  DSN:  314-544-0004
robert.l.myers88.civ@mail.mil 

CP31 Mr. Mark A. Summerlin
Education Services Chief, ACES
Functional responsibility with IMCOM-E IMCOM-E

Unit 23103
APO  AE  09136-3103
Tel:  DSN:  314-544-1240
mark.a.summerlin.civ@mail.mil 

CP 32 Mr. James B. Valliere
Training Cababilities & Doctrine Warfighting Developers Deputy Director of Training

HQ USAREUR/7 JMTC
ATTN:  AETT-TD
Unit 29351
APO AE 09114-8130
Tel# 09641-83-7287, DSN 475-7287
james.b.valliere.civ@mail.mil

CP 33 Mr. Peter Lichtenberger (CCPM)
Ammunition Management Mr. Hugh P. (Pat) Murray (ACPM)
Senior Ammunition Staff Planning Spec HQ USAREUR/ G4

ATTN:  AELG-SD
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014-9351
Tel# 0611-143-537-4661, DSN 537-4661
hugh.p.murray.civ@mail.mil
peter.w.lichtenberger.civ@mail.mil 

CP 34 Mr. John Gannon
Information Technology Management Asst. Deputy G6
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HQ USAREUR G6
ATTN: AEAIM
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014-9351
Tel# 0611-143-537-6002             DSN: 537-6002 
john.j.gannon4.civ@mail.mil 

CP 35 Mr. Steven J. Boltz
Intelligence (General) Special Assistant to the G2 DISL

ODCS, G2, HQ USAREUR
ATTN: AEIN
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014-9351
Tel# DSN 337-3202 
steven.j.boltz.civ@mail.mil 

CP36 Mr. Thomas C. Lasch
Analysis, Modeling and Simulations (M&S) Director

Directorate of Models & Sim, 7A JMTC
ATTN: AETT-STS-JMSC
Unit 28130
APO AE 09114
Tel# 09641-454-2476, DSN 474-2476
thomas.c.lasch.civ@mail.mil 

CP50 Mr. Alan Belyea
Military Personnel Management Chief, Programs/Policy Branch, USAREUR G1

ODCS, G1, HQ USAREUR
ATTN:   AEPE-RRD
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014
Tel# 0611-705-3915, DSN 337-3915 
alan.l.belyea.civ@mail.mil 

CP 51 Mr. Michael J. Pearce (CCPM)
General Administration and Support Deputy G3

Ms. Rosalind Dennis (ACPM)
HQ USAREUR
ATTN:  
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014-9351
Tel# DSN:  314-337-3924
michael.j.pearce2.civ@mail.mil
rosalind.dennis.civ@mail.mil 

CP 53 Mr. Pete A. Altman
Medical Mr. Ison A. Zibowsky
Functional Responsibility with AMEDD AMEDD Personnel Proponent Directorate
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MCCS-DC
2377 Greeley Road, Suite A
Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234
Tel# 210-221-2486, DSN 471-2486
pete.a.altman.civ@mail.mil 
ison.a.zibowsky.civ@mail.mil 

CP 55 Mr. Michael DiUbaldy
Inspector General Inspector General

Office of the Inspector General
ATTN: AEIG-I
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014
Tel# 06111-705-9413, DSN 337-9413
michael.a.diUbaldi.civ@mail.mil 

CP 56 Mr. Michael J. Litak
Legal Senior Labor Counselor

Office of the Judge Advocate
ATTN:  AEJA-MC 
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014
Tel#  0611-705-4732, DSN 337-4732
michael.j.litak.civ@mail.mil 

CP 60 Mr. Christopher Tone
Foreign Affairs/Strategic Planning Senior Security Cooperation Officer

HQ USAREUR G3, Security Cooperation Division
AEOP-OMI
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014
Tel# 0611-705-3630, DSN  537-3630
christopher.j.tone.civ@mail.mil 

CP 61 Dr. Andrew N. Morris
Historian/Museum Curator Chief Historian

HQ USAREUR
ATTN: AECS-MH
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014
Tel# 06221-57-7367, DSN 370-7367
andrew.n.morris2.civ@mail.mil 

CP64 Mr. James P. Phillips
Aviation Deputy Chief,  Aviation Division

OCSC, G3, HQ USAREUR
ATTN: AEOP-0MC
Unit 29351
APO AE 09014
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Tel #0611-143-537-3714
james.p.phillips22.civ@mail.mil 

POC for CPM List: USAREUR G1, CPD, DSN:  337-3132
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